

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL **DAKSHIN KAMRUP COLLEGE, MIRZA**

P.O.: MIRZA-781125 :: KAMRUP DISTRICT:: ASSAM

E-mail: dkcollege mirza@rediffmail.com::Website: www.dkcollegeonline.in

Telephone: +913623296716

Ref.	No.			

Date: 07-08-2024

From: Dr. Nabajyoti Das, M.Sc., and Ph.D.

Principal

## **NOTICE**

It is hereby notified to all the Girl students who are admitted in the HS 1<sup>st</sup> year, FYUGP 1st Sem and PG (MA & MSc) programme of Dakshin Kamrup College, Mirza to be present in the launching programme of the NIJUT MOINA SCHEME and Live telecast/ streaming of Hon'ble Chief Minister's address for launching the scheme which will be held on 8th August 2024 at 10:30 AM. After the programme the forms for financial assistance as admission incentives will be distributed for the eligible girl students.

> Time: 10.30 am Date: 8th August, 2024

Venue: Sudhakantha Dr. Bhupen Hazarika Auditorium,

Dakshin Kamrup College, Mirza

(Dr. Nabajyoti Das)

Principal, Dakshin Kamrup College, Mirza, Assam

> Principal Dakshin Kamrup Collinia Mirza-781125